
Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
BAL TERRY CROWLEY 3 1 1 L 1O
BOS TONY MUSER 1 1 1 L 1
BOS CARLTON FISK 1 1 2 R C
BOS LUIS ALVARADO 1 1 2 R S
CAL JARVIS TATUM 3 1 2 R O
CAL MARTY PEREZ 2 1 3 R S23
CAL BOB CHANCE 1 1 2 L 1
CAL CHUCK COTTIER 1 1 2 R 2
CHI CHUCK BRINKMAN 1 1 3 R C
CHI DOUG ADAMS 2 1 1 L C
CHI JOSE ORTIZ 3 2 1 R O
CLE JOE AZCUE 3 2 1 R C
CLE RUSS NAGELSON 4 1 1 L O1
CLE LOU CAMILLI 1 1 1 B 3
CLE JIMMIE HALL 1 1 2 L O
CLE JACK HEIDEMANN 1 1 2 R S
DET RON WOODS 3 2 3 R O
DET WAYNE REDMOND 1 1 2 R H
KC FRAN HEALY 4 2 1 R C
KC BILLY HARRIS 3 2 2 L 2
MIN JIM HOLT 4 2 3 L O1
MIN COTTON NASH 2 1 1 R 1O
MIN RON CLARK 1 1 2 R 3
MIN RICK DEMPSEY 4 2 2 R C
MIN HERMAN HILL 1 1 3 L O
MIN FRANK KOSTRO 1 1 2 R H
NY DAVE McDONALD 2 2 2 L 1
NY DICK SIMPSON 3 2 1 R O
NY RON BLOMBERG 4 1 2 L O
NY NATE OLIVER 1 1 2 R H

OAK BILL McNULTY 1 1 1 R O
OAK JOHN DONALDSON 1 1 1 L 2
OAK TONY LaRUSSA 1 1 2 R H
OAK JOE NOSSEK 1 1 2 R O
OAK ALLAN LEWIS 1 1 3 B H
SEA FREDDIE VELAZQUEZ 1 2 1 R C
SEA BILLY WILLIAMS 1 1 3 L O
SEA MIKE FERRARO 1 1 2 R H
WAS DOUG CAMILLI 3 1 2 R C
WAS TOBY HARRAH 1 1 3 R S
ATL WALT HRINIAK 1 1 2 L C



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
ATL DUSTY BAKER 1 1 2 R O
ATL OSCAR BROWN 3 1 3 R O
ATL JIM BREAZEALE 1 1 2 L 1
CHI JIMMIE HALL 2 2 1 L O
CHI RICK BLADT 2 1 1 R O
CHI MANNY JIMENEZ 2 1 2 L H
CHI JOHNNY HAIRSTON 3 1 2 R CO
CHI CHARLEY SMITH 1 1 2 R H
CHI RANDY BOBB 1 1 2 R C
CIN DANNY BREEDEN 1 1 2 R C
CIN BERNIE CARBO 1 1 2 L H
CIN CLYDE MASHORE 1 1 3 R H
CIN MIKE DeLA HOZ 1 1 2 R H
HOU KEITH LAMPARD 3 2 3 L O
HOU CESAR GERONIMO 3 2 3 L O
HOU JOHN MAYBERRY 1 1 2 L H
LA BOB STINSON 4 1 2 B C
LA VON JOSHUA 3 1 3 L O
LA STEVE GARVEY 3 1 2 R H
LA BILL BUCKNER 1 1 2 L H
LA BOBBY VALENTINE 1 1 3 R R

MON MARV STAEHLE 4 3 1 L 2
MON DON HAHN 1 1 1 R O
MON GARRY JESTADT 1 1 3 R S
NY JIM GOSGER 1 2 1 L O
NY BOB HEISE 3 2 1 R S
PHI SCOTT REID 2 1 2 L O
PHI VIC ROZNOVSKY 2 1 1 L C
PHI DON LOCK 1 1 2 R O
PHI LEROY REAMS 1 1 2 L H
PIT ANGEL MANGUAL 3 2 3 R O
SD RON SLOCUM 3 2 3 R 23S
SD SONNY RUBERTO 1 1 3 R C
SD RAFAEL ROBLES 1 1 3 R S
SD CHRIS KRUG 1 1 1 R C
SD FRANKIE LIBRAN 1 2 1 R S
SF CESAR GUTIERREZ 2 2 2 R 3S
SF LEON WAGNER 3 1 1 L O
SF FRANK JOHNSON 1 1 3 R O
SF JOHN HARRELL 4 1 2 R C
SF GEORGE FOSTER 4 1 2 R O



Team Name BA POWER SPEED Bats Pos
SF OZZIE VIRGIL 1 1 2 R H

STL LERON LEE 2 2 1 L O
STL CHIP COULTER 3 2 3 B 2
STL TED SIMMONS 2 2 2 B C
STL BOOTS DAY 1 1 3 L O
STL JOE NOSSEK 2 1 3 R O
STL BOOTS DAY 1 1 3 L O
STL JOE NOSSEK 2 1 3 R O
PHI ORLANDO GONZALEZ 2 1 1 L O1
PHI PETE MACKANIN 3 1 2 R 13
PHI KERRY DINEEN 3 2 2 L O
PHI LONNIE SMITH 1 1 3 R O
PHI TODD CRUZ 4 1 2 R S
PHI KEITH MORELAND 1 1 2 R C
PIT FERNANDO GONZALEZ 2 2 1 R 23
PIT JIM FREGOSI 2 2 1 R 312
PIT DOE BOYLAND 3 1 2 L 1
PIT STEVE NICOSIA 1 1 2 R C
PIT DAVE MAY 1 1 2 L H
PIT ALBERTO LOIS 3 2 2 R O
PIT CITO GASTON 4 1 3 R O
SD JIM BESWICK 1 1 3 B O
SD JIM WILHELM 4 2 2 R O
SD TONY CASTILLO 1 1 2 R C
SF TOM HEINTZELMAN 2 3 1 R 231
SF SKIP JAMES 1 2 3 L 1
SF ART GARDNER 1 1 3 L H

STL TERRY KENNEDY 2 1 1 L C
STL JIM LENTINE 2 1 2 R O
STL GARY SUTHERLAND 2 1 3 R 2
STL JOHN TAMARGO 1 1 2 B C
STL MIKE RAMSEY 2 1 3 B S
STL BOB COLUCCIO 1 1 2 R O



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
BAL TERRY CROWLEY 0.333 18 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1
BOS TONY MUSER 0.111 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
BOS CARLTON FISK 0.000 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOS LUIS ALVARADO 0.000 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
CAL JARVIS TATUM 0.318 22 2 7 0 0 0 0 1 0
CAL MARTY PEREZ 0.231 13 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
CAL BOB CHANCE 0.143 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAL CHUCK COTTIER 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI CHUCK BRINKMAN 0.067 15 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
CHI DOUG ADAMS 0.214 14 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
CHI JOSE ORTIZ 0.273 11 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
CLE JOE AZCUE 0.292 24 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 4
CLE RUSS NAGELSON 0.353 17 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 3
CLE LOU CAMILLI 0.000 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLE JIMMIE HALL 0.000 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
CLE JACK HEIDEMANN 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DET RON WOODS 0.267 15 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
DET WAYNE REDMOND 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KC FRAN HEALY 0.400 10 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
KC BILLY HARRIS 0.286 7 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
MIN JIM HOLT 0.357 14 3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
MIN COTTON NASH 0.222 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
MIN RON CLARK 0.125 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIN RICK DEMPSEY 0.500 6 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
MIN HERMAN HILL 0.000 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
MIN FRANK KOSTRO 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY DAVE McDONALD 0.217 23 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 2
NY DICK SIMPSON 0.273 11 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
NY RON BLOMBERG 0.500 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
NY NATE OLIVER 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OAK BILL McNULTY 0.000 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OAK JOHN DONALDSON 0.077 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
OAK TONY LaRUSSA 0.000 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OAK JOE NOSSEK 0.000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OAK ALLAN LEWIS 0.000 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEA FREDDIE VELAZQUEZ 0.125 16 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
SEA BILLY WILLIAMS 0.000 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
SEA MIKE FERRARO 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
WAS DOUG CAMILLI 0.333 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WAS TOBY HARRAH 0.000 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL WALT HRINIAK 0.143 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
ATL DUSTY BAKER 0.000 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL OSCAR BROWN 0.250 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATL JIM BREAZEALE 0.000 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CHI JIMMIE HALL 0.208 24 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1
CHI RICK BLADT 0.154 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI MANNY JIMENEZ 0.167 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI JOHNNY HAIRSTON 0.250 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI CHARLEY SMITH 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHI RANDY BOBB 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN DANNY BREEDEN 0.125 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN BERNIE CARBO 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN CLYDE MASHORE 0.000 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CIN MIKE DeLA HOZ 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOU KEITH LAMPARD 0.250 12 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
HOU CESAR GERONIMO 0.250 8 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
HOU JOHN MAYBERRY 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LA BOB STINSON 0.375 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
LA VON JOSHUA 0.250 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
LA STEVE GARVEY 0.333 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LA BILL BUCKNER 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LA BOBBY VALENTINE #DIV/0! 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MON MARV STAEHLE 0.412 17 4 7 2 0 1 0 0 2
MON DON HAHN 0.111 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MON GARRY JESTADT 0.000 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NY JIM GOSGER 0.133 15 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
NY BOB HEISE 0.300 10 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
PHI SCOTT REID 0.211 19 5 4 0 0 0 0 1 7
PHI VIC ROZNOVSKY 0.231 13 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
PHI DON LOCK 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI LEROY REAMS 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT ANGEL MANGUAL 0.250 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
SD RON SLOCUM 0.292 24 6 7 1 0 1 0 0 0
SD SONNY RUBERTO 0.143 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
SD RAFAEL ROBLES 0.100 20 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
SD CHRIS KRUG 0.059 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
SD FRANKIE LIBRAN 0.100 10 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
SF CESAR GUTIERREZ 0.217 23 4 5 1 0 0 1 0 6
SF LEON WAGNER 0.333 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
SF FRANK JOHNSON 0.100 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF JOHN HARRELL 0.500 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
SF GEORGE FOSTER 0.400 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0



BA AB runs hits 2B 3B HR SB CS BB
SF OZZIE VIRGIL 0.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL LERON LEE 0.217 23 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
STL CHIP COULTER 0.316 19 3 6 1 1 0 0 1 2
STL TED SIMMONS 0.214 14 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
STL BOOTS DAY 0.000 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
STL JOE NOSSEK 0.200 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL BOOTS DAY 0.000 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
STL JOE NOSSEK 0.200 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI ORLANDO GONZALEZ 0.192 26 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
PHI PETE MACKANIN 0.250 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHI KERRY DINEEN 0.250 8 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
PHI LONNIE SMITH 0.000 4 6 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
PHI TODD CRUZ 0.500 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
PHI KEITH MORELAND 0.000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT FERNANDO GONZALEZ 0.190 21 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
PIT JIM FREGOSI 0.200 20 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
PIT DOE BOYLAND 0.250 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
PIT STEVE NICOSIA 0.000 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
PIT DAVE MAY 0.000 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
PIT ALBERTO LOIS 0.250 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
PIT CITO GASTON 0.500 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SD JIM BESWICK 0.050 20 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
SD JIM WILHELM 0.368 19 2 7 2 0 0 1 0 0
SD TONY CASTILLO 0.125 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SF TOM HEINTZELMAN 0.229 35 2 8 1 0 2 0 0 2
SF SKIP JAMES 0.095 21 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
SF ART GARDNER 0.000 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
STL TERRY KENNEDY 0.172 29 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
STL JIM LENTINE 0.182 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
STL GARY SUTHERLAND 0.167 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL JOHN TAMARGO 0.000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL MIKE RAMSEY 0.200 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
STL BOB COLUCCIO 0.000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1


